CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Final) DATE:_April 11, 2023
CONTRACT NO.:__ K-2122-86 SUBMITTED BY: Paul D’Andrea

PROJECT:_36™ Avenue NW Phase 2 Waterline Relocation

CONTRACTOR: Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.
919 S Fairmont Avenue
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73129

Original Completion Date: October 15, 2022

Previous Completion Date: October 15,2022  ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 799.630.00

(Increase) this change order _139 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _March 3, 2023 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT § 799.630.00

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $15,675.00 $38,486.00

NET CHANGE $22.811.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $822,441.00

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary Below

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT 1 increase | pEcrease
UNIT] CHANGE | PRICE
3 [12" DIA. C900 PVC PIPE (DR 18) LF 1400fs 9000]s 128000[s -
4 [5'x225°8END EA (100]s 52500]s - |s  (s25.009
5  [67xd5° BeND EA 200fS 52500)$ 1050.00] § -
9 [6" WET CONNECTION EA 300]s 350000]s 1w050000(s
11 |12 WeT cONNECTION EA 100]s 200000]s 400000f s -
12 [6" GATE VALVE & BOX EA (100 $ 1,20000 § - |s (1.200.004
26 1" WATER METER CONNECTION EA (100 s 3,00000] s - |'s (3.000.004
37 JSoUD SLAB 0D sv | n4s000fs 7s0]s - |'s (10.950.004
CO1 [HYDROSEEDING LS 1.00 | $21.676.00f s 21.676.00] $ -1
Totals $ 38,485.00 § (15.675.00)
Difference § 22811.00

Page 1 of |



DATE: 4-7-23

CONTRACTOR.

£
ENGINEER:. 7 a DATE: 4-7-23
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)

Page 2 of 1



